

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3639/2023

M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAZI ARIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100594/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No. 102680/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 100593/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 31-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Thapliyal, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Saravna Vasanta, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Tanmay Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Advaya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Gaurav, AOR
 Mr. Akash Vashishtha, Adv.
 Mr. Aanand Mishra, Adv.
 Mrs. Pallavi Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR
 Ms. Ritika Srivastava, Adv.

 Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

 Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
 Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

 Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Khare, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Supriya R Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR

Mr. Akash Vashishtha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent Nos. 13 and 14, the matter
stands adjourned.

Let service be effected on all the respondents
within two weeks.

List after five weeks.

Pleadings be exchanged in the meantime.

Interim order to continue till the next date
of hearing.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR