## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 25545/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2023 in OA No. 16/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S COUNTRY INN AND SUITES

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

HAZI ARIFF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.149908/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149907/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.149904/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 18-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv. For M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.3639 of 2023.

In the meanwhile, no coercive action shall be taken against the appellant for non-compliance of the order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER