SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3639/2023

M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAZI ARIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5297/2023 (XVII) (IA No.149904/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5020/2023 (XVII) (IA No.138315/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138313/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.138316/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 25-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Thapliyal, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR Ms. Ritika Srivastava, Adv.

Contd....

Item no.19

Ms. Somna Dhown, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Goel, Adv.

Ms. Rupali, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

Mr. Mukul Katyal, Adv.

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.3639/2023

Respondent. 1,3 to 5, 7,13,14 and 19 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. However, on prayer of the ld. Counsels, four weeks further time is granted as last and final opportunity. If filed within the time granted, be taken on record. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be granted to the said respondents to file counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.19

Respondent nos. 6 and 12 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 5297/2023

Respondent nos. 6,7 and 12 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. However, on prayer of the ld. Counsels, four weeks further time is granted as last and final opportunity. If filed within the time granted, be taken on record. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be granted to the said respondents to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 5020/2023

Respondent no.6 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 to 5, 7 and 12 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted. However, on prayer of the ld. Counsels, four weeks further time is granted as last and final opportunity. If filed within the time granted, be taken on record. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be granted to the said respondents to file counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.19

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.16 and 17.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar