SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3639/2023

M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAZI ARIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only C.A. No. 5020/2023 is listed under this item])

WITH

C.A. No. 5020/2023 (XVII)

Date: 18-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

Ms. Somna Dhown, Adv.

Mr. Lakhan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

contd....

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. C. Sanal Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Goel, Adv.

Ms. Charu Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chetna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Ms. Rupali, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 5020/2023

Respondent Nos.3, 5, 6 and 12 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity was declined. Registry to make a specific mention of the fact in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Opportunity to respondent No.7 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent Nos.16 and 17 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 01.10.2024.

contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but

none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

-3-

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd